

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR

John J. Flanagan

Senator Flanagan Joining With ReesSpecht Life And Family Service League To Support Toy Drive

JOHN J. FLANAGAN November 27, 2018
ISSUE: HOLIDAY GIVING



Senate Majority Leader John Flanagan (2nd Senate District) has announced that his office is again joining with ReesSpecht LIFE and Family Service League for a special Toy Drive during the upcoming holiday season. From now through Friday, December 14th, Senator Flanagan's office will serve as a drop-off location for Project TOY (Treasure Our Youth) to help make sure that all local families are able to enjoy the holiday season.

Donations of new, unwrapped toys or gift cards will be accepted at Senator Flanagan's office, which is located at **260 Middle Country Road in Smithtown**, during regular business hours. All

donations are greatly appreciated and will go a long way in making the holidays brighter for area families.

q

"At this time of year, it is essential that we all do our best to help everyone in our community enjoy the holidays and my office is pleased to once again be helping out with Project TOY. We invite all residents to visit our Smithtown office to help ensure that every child has a happy holiday season," stated Senator Flanagan.

Please click here for more information on this special effort.